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PEPPERDINE HISTORY

The Pepperdine men'’s tennis program has long dominated the West Coast
Conference, and reached the pinnacle of its sport by capturing the 2006 NCAA
championship.

The Waves have rolled to 20 consecutive WCC titles and 41 overall since 1958,
while none of their competitors have won more than two league crowns. All-time, the
program has won more than 74% of its matches, posting a 1,023-353 record since
statistics were first kept in 1958.

Pepperdine’s distinguished tennis history began in the 1940s, and the Waves
found early success when the program won the 1952 NAIA Championships. After
the program was elevated to NCAA Division | status in 1966, Pepperdine’s national
prominence began. Under the tutelage of Allen Fox, the Waves became a household
name in collegiate tennis in the 1980s. In 1982, Fox led Pepperdine to its first NCAA
championship match. Four years later, Fox again led Pepperdine to the title match.

The Waves have made 35 appearances at the NCAA Championships since
1974, and have a current streak of 14 seasons (21 seasons including regionals, which
were briefly held in the 1990s).

The third time was the charm
for the Waves in 2006, as the
Waves reached the NCAA final and
broke through for its first national
championship in men'’s tennis with
a 4-2 victory over top-ranked and
previously unbeaten Georgia in
Palo Alto, Calif.

The Waves have had
success in the NCAA singles and
doubles tournament as well. Robbie
Weiss won the singles title in 1988
while Kelly Jones was part of both
of Pepperdine’s NCAA doubles
titles (1984 with Jerome Jones and
1985 with Carlos DiLaura).

Over the years, the school
has produced many remarkably
talented players who have moved
on to professional careers as
players and coaches. Since 1945,
the Waves have had 77 All-
American selections. A Pepperdine
student-athlete has been named
the WCC's Player of the Year every ADAM STEINBERG
year since 1998, when it was first
awarded.

Brad Gilbert is one of Pepperdine’s most famous tennis products. A 1982 All-
American who reached the NCAA singles final, he won 20 major tournaments as a
professional and was ranked as high as #4 in the world in 1990. He won a silver medal
at the 1998 Olympics in singles play. As a coach, Gilbert is known as one of the best,
guiding both Andre Agassi and Andy Roddick to Grand Slam titles.

A three-time All-American, Glenn Michibata spent 10 years playing as a
professional and climbed as high as No. 48 in 1986. He is currently in his 11th year as
Princeton’s head men’s tennis coach.

After his playing days, Weiss turned pro and was a top 100 player. Kelly Jones
achieved the world’s #1 ranking in doubles with Rick Leach in 1992 and was a finalist
in three Grand Slam doubles events.

One player with an outstanding career that is still active is four-time All-
American Simon Aspelin, who has won 10 career titles in doubles, including the 2007
U.S. Open. He captured a silver medal at the 2008 Olympics for his native Sweden.

In addition to Gilbert and Aspelin, other Pepperdine tennis Olympians include
DiLaura (Peru/1984), Martin Laurendeau (Canada/1988), Kelly Jones (USA/1984),
Michibata (Canada/1988), Augustine Moreno (Mexico/1988) and Andrew Sznajder
(Canada/1992).
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YEARLY RESULTS

YEAR COACH

1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Hubert Derrick
Hubert Derrick
Hubert Derrick
Hubert Derrick
Hubert Derrick
Hubert Derrick
Hubert Derrick
Ron Pelton
Howard Johnson
John McClung
John McClung
John McClung
John McClung
John Lovelace
Clark Rex
John McClung
Larry Riggs
Larry Riggs
Larry Riggs
Larry Riggs
Allen Fox
Allen Fox
Allen Fox
Allen Fox
Allen Fox
Allen Fox
Allen Fox
Allen Fox
Allen Fox
Allen Fox
Allen Fox
Allen Fox/Richard Gallien
Allen Fox/Richard Gallien
Allen Fox
Eliot Teltscher
Allen Fox
Allen Fox
Allen Fox
Glenn Bassett
Chuck Willenborg
Peter Smith
Peter Smith
Peter Smith
Peter Smith
Peter Smith
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PCT
.846
.810
.769
.625
.833
.909
.850
.533
.520
.545
480
917
.857
450
124
579
.862
.710
733
.300
.679
714
759
.826
.821
773
.853
.811
.733
.769
.833
.500
.800
.880
.696
.708
731
.900
.759
.759
.818
742
.889
.704
.806

14-2
5-3
IVIES
16-2
16-2
15-1
14-0
9-1
18-2
20-2
11-2
13-2
16-1
10-6
14-2
14-0
10-1
12-2
15-0
16-0
13-2
18-3
20-0
15-5
14-1
13-0
15-1

8-6
1-11

2-4
2-2
3-3
2-2
2-1
5-2
2-3
4-2
2-2
3-1
0-4
1-2

3-4
3-1
2-4
3-1
4-2
3-2
4-4
3-2
6-2
25
3-3

0-0
0-0

2-2
4-3
1-0
7-3
6-3
6-1
8-2
7-4
5-2
6-3
3-3
9-2

2
2-4
2-3
8-2
5-3
1-2
3-2
5-1
4-0
4-3
7-2

WCC
FINISH

1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

ITA
RANKING

#12
#9
#8

#13
#7
#5
#4
#5
#2
#4
#3
#6
#2
#7
#5

#17
#8
#7

#11

#16

#10
#5
#9

#12
#9

#20

#11

#18
#5

NCAA
FINISH

T-13th

9th

8th
Quarterfinals
Quarterfinals

4th
Quarterfinals

2nd

4th

3rd
Quarterfinals

2nd
Quarterfinals
Quarterfinals
Round of 16
Round of 16
Round of 16
Round of 16

Regionals
Quarterfinals
Round of 16
Regionals
Quarterfinals
Second Round
Second Round

Round of 16
Quarterfinals
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YEARLY RESULTS

YEAR COACH

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

Adam Steinberg
Adam Steinberg
Adam Steinberg
Adam Steinberg
Adam Steinberg
Adam Steinberg
Adam Steinberg
Adam Steinberg

Totals 52+ seasons

(Note: Pepperdine’s program started in the 1940s and Hubert Derrick was the first coach. However, records from pre-1958 are not
available.)

w L
17 11
19 9
24 3
36 2
23 8
20 7
20 10
17 11
1,023 353

PCT
.607
.679
.889
.947
742
741
.667
.607
743

.f}

JOHN McCLUNG

ADAM STEINBERG

A N
4-4 41
2-6 41
5-2 2-1
41 11-1
4-6 5-2
35 2-1
5-4 5-2
1-8 5-0

WwCC ITA
FINISH RANKING
1st #26
1st #27
1st #8
1st #1
1st #20
1st #12
1st #18
1st #21

NCAA
FINISH

Second Round
Second Round
Quarterfinals
CHAMPIONS
Second Round
Round of 16
Second Round
Second Round

COACHING RECORDS

Coach Year(s) Record Win Pct.
Allen Fox 1978-91, 1993-95 368-108 773
Adam Steinberg 2003-Present 176-61 .743
Peter Smith 1998-02 118-31 792
Larry Riggs 1974-77 76-35 .685
John McClung 1967-70, 1973 75-36 .676
Glenn Bassett 1996 22-7 757
Chuck Willenborg 1997 22-7 757
Clark Rex 1972 21-8 124
Eliot Teltscher 1992 16-7 .696
Howard Johnson 1966 13-12 .520
John Lovelace 1971 9-11 .450

2010 wWCC CHAMPIONS
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2006 NCAA CHAMPIONS

its sport in 2006, as the Waves captured the national championship
at Stanford’s Taube Tennis Center.

season to Texas and Georgia. In the semifinals, the Waves beat the

The Pepperdine men'’s tennis program reached the pinnacle of

Early in the tournament, the Waves swept aside Montana State
(first round), TCU (second round), Florida (Sweet 16) and UCLA
(quarterfinals).
The Waves had lost their only two matches of the regular

Longhorns, 4-1, and in the championship, Pepperdine upset the top-
ranked and previously unbeaten Bulldogs, 4-2.

Head coach Adam Steinberg’s squad led the Waves to an
incredible 36-2 season, which marks the most wins ever accumulated

by a national championship team.

Pepperdine’s doubles teams earned the honor. Lovrak was named

Pedro Rico, Ivor Lovrak, Andre Begemann and Omar Altmann
were named to the All-Tournament Team in singles, while all three of

the tournament’s Most Outstanding Performer.

2005-06 ROSTER
Name
Troy Aiken

Omar Altmann

Andre
Kevin

Begemann
Borzenski

Scott Doerner

Oliver

Hyams

Richard Johnson
Ivor Lovrak

Denis
Pedro

Reinert
Rico

Year Hometown (Last School)
Fr. West Hills, Calif. (El Camino Real HS)
Fr. Cairo, Egypt (Deutsche Evangelische)
So. Blomberg, Germany (College of Santa Fe)
Sr. Lansing, Mich. (Lansing Catholic Central HS)
Sr. Melbourne, Australia (Haileybury College)
So.* Herfordshire, England (Aldenham School)
Jr. Grand Junction, Colo. (Fruita Monument HS)
Sr. Zagreb, Croatia (Baylor Univ.)
Fr. Waiblingen, Germany (Salier Gymnasium)
Sr. Alicante, Spain (les Ifach Calpe)

Head Coach: Adam Steinberg

Assistant Coach: Per Nilsson

2006 RESULTS

Date
1/17
1/21
1/21
1/22
1/26
1/27
2/4

2/4

2/8

2/10
2/17
2/18
2/19
2/20
3/2

3/8

3/13
3/18
3/18
3/22
3/25

Opponent Site Result Score
Virginia H W 4-3
Saint Mary’s H W 7-0
San Francisc H W 7-0
UC Irvine H W 6-1
Boise State H W 6-1
BYU H W 6-0
Cal Poly H W 6-1
Wisconsin H W 6-1
Loyola Marymount H W 7-0
UCLA AW 4-3
# Florida State N W 4-0
# Mississippi N W 4-2
# Duke N W 4-1
# Georgia N L 0-4
Michigan H W 6-1
Wake Forest H W 6-1
Baylor H W 4-3
Pacific H W 6-1
Princeton H W 6-1
Washington H W 7-0
TCU AW 4-0

Volunteer Assistant Coach: Nick Carless

Date Opponent Site Result Score

3/26  California

4/1 Harvard

42 Santa Clara

4/5 Hawaii

4/8 San Diego State
4/9 Fresno State
4/14  Texas

4/15  Texas A&M

4/21 ! Gonzaga

4/22 ! San Francisco
4/23 ! San Diego
5/13 $ Montana State
5/14 $TCU

5/20 ~ Florida

5/21 ~UCLA

5/22 " Texas

5/23 " Georgia

zZ2zzZITIzZzZ>»>I>ITIIZ
R S a3

# National Team Indoors (Seattle, Wash.)
' WCC Championships (Moraga, Calif.)

5-2
4-3
6-1
6-0
5-2
7-0
2-5
4-3
5-0
4-1
4-1
4-0
4-0
4-0
4-1
4-1
4-2

$ NCAA First/Second Rounds (Malibu, Calif.)

A NCAA Championships (Palo Alto, Calif.)
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HONORS & AWARDS

ALL-AMERICANS

1945

1946
1962

1975
1976
1978
1979
1980

1981
1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1990

1991

Nick Buzolich
Gary Ruby

Nick Buzolich
Howard Johnson
Robert Lansdorp
Joao Soares
Joao Soares
Eddie Edwards
Leo Palin

Eddie Edwards
Leo Palin

Eddie Edwards
Glenn Michibata
Rill Baxter
Richard Gallien
Brad Gilbert
Glenn Michibata
John Van Nostrand
Rill Baxter
Richard Gallien
Kelly Jones

Glenn Michibata
John Van Nostrand
Jerome Jones
Kelly Jones
Carlos DiLaura
Kelly Jones

Dani Leal

Kelly Jones
Augustine Moreno
Robbie Weiss
Martin Laurendeau
Andrew Sznajder
Andrew Sznajder
Robbie Weiss
Alejo Mancisidor
David Wells-Roth
Alejo Mancisidor

BRAD GILBERT

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007
2008

2009

2010

Charles Auffray
Howard Joffe
Cary Lothringer
Ari Nathan
Simon Aspelin
Charles Auffray
Troy Budgen
Simon Aspelin
Charles Auffray
Troy Budgen
Simon Aspelin
Troy Budgen
Brad Sceney
Simon Aspelin
Kelly Gullett
Robert Lindstedt
Kelly Gullett
John Hui
Sebastien Graeff
Robert Kendrick
Anthony Ross

Al Garland
Sebastien Graeff
Stefan Suter

Al Garland
Diego Acuna
Calle Hansen
Pedro Rico

Calle Hansen
Scott Doerner
Pedro Rico
Andre Begemann
Scott Doerner
Andre Begemann
Andre Begemann
Bassam Beidas
Omar Altmann
Bassam Beidas
Bassam Beidas

OMAR ALTMANN

ITA HALL OF FAME
2001 Brad Gilbert
2008 Robbie Weiss

ITA NATIONAL COACH

OF THE YEAR
2006 Adam Steinberg

ITAWEST REGION

COACH OF THE YEAR
2006 Adam Steinberg

ITAWEST REGION
ASSISTANT

COACH OF THE YEAR
2005 Per Nilsson
2009 Nick Carless

ITA ARTHUR ASHE JR.

LEADERSHIP &
SPORTSMANSHIP

AWARD
2002 Al Garland
2003 Calle Hansen

WCC PLAYER

OF THE YEAR
1998 Michael Jessup
1999 Kelly Gullett
2000 Al Garland

2001 Al Garland

2002 Al Garland

2003 Calle Hansen
2004 Pedro Rico
2005 Scott Doerner
2006 Scott Doerner
2007 Andre Begemann
2008 Andre Begemann
2009 Omar Altmann
2010 Bassam Beidas

WCC FRESHMAN

OF THE YEAR

2003 Pedro Rico

2005 Jonas Berg

2007 Bassam Beidas
2009 Alex Llompart

2010 Sebastian Fanselow
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HONORS & AWARDS

WCC COACH

OF THE YEAR
2001 Peter Smith
2002 Peter Smith (co)
2005 Adam Steinberg
2006 Adam Steinberg

2008 Adam Steinberg (co)

2009 Adam Steinberg
2010 Adam Steinberg

ALL-WCC SINGLES
1998 Michael Jessup (1st)

Brad Sceney (1st)

Robert Lindstedt (1st)
Mesahide Sakamoto (1st)

1999 Kelly Gullett (1st)

Sebastien Graeff (1st)
Anthony Ross (1st)

2000 Al Garland (1st)

Sebastien Graeff (1st)
Robert Kendrick (1st)
Anthony Ross (1st)

2001 Al Garland (1st)

Sebastien Graeff (1st)
Robert Kendrick (1st)

Stefan Suter (1st)

Steve Racioppi (HM)

2002 Al Garland (1st)
Stefan Suter (1st)

2003 Scott Doerner (1st)

Calle Hansen (1st)
Pedro Rico (1st)
Diego Acuna (HM)
2004 Calle Hansen (1st)
Pedro Rico (1st)
Alex Herrera (HM)

Alexis Rafidison (HM)

2005 Jonas Berg (1st)

Scott Doerner (1st)

Pedro Rico (1st)

2006 Scott Doerner (1st)

Ivor Lovrak (1st)
Pedro Rico (1st)

Omar Altmann (2nd)
Andre Begemann (2nd)
Richard Johnson (HM)
2007 Andre Begemann (1st)
Bassam Beidas (1st)
James Lemke (1st)
Richard Johnson (HM)
2008 Andre Begemann (1st)
Bassam Beidas (1st)
Omar Altmann (2nd)
Mahmoud Kamel (2nd)
James Lemke (2nd)
2009 Omar Altmann (1st)
Bassam Beidas (1st)

Alex Llompart (1st)

2010 Bassam Beidas (1st)
Sebastian Fanselow (1st)
Alex Llompart (2nd)
Mousheg Hovhannisyan (HM)

Finn Tearney (HM)

ALL-WCC DOUBLES

1998
1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008
2009
2010

Gullett/Lindstedt (1st)
Gullett/Hui (1st)
Graeff/Ross (1st)
Hendrick/Hui (1st)
Graeff/Ross (1st)
Graeff/Suter (1st)
Hansen/Redondo (1st)
Graeff/Suter (1st)
Berg/Garland (1st)
Acuna/Hansen (1st)
Doerner/Rico (HM)
Doerner/Herrera (1st)
Hansen/Rico (1st)
Doerner/Rico (1st)
Berg/Lovrak (1st)
Borzenski/Johnson (HM)
Begemann/Doerner (1st)
Lovrak/Rico (1st)
Altmann/Johnson (2nd)
Altmann/Johnson (1st)
Begemann/Kamel (1st)
Beidas/Lemke (2nd)
Altmann/Begemann (1st)
Altmann/Beidas (1st)
Beidas/Llompart (1st)
Clarke/Tearney (2nd)

d

WCC SINGLES

CHAMPIONS
(1972-1994)

1973 Dave Mitchell
1974 Dave Mitchell
1975 Joao Soares
1976 Joao Soares
1977 Leo Palin

1978 Eddie Edwards
1980 Mike White
1982 Glenn Michibata
1984 Dani Leal

1985 Robbie Weiss
1986 Martin Laurendeau
1987 Andrew Sznajder
1988 Robbie Weiss
1990 Alejo Mancisisor
1992 Howard Joffe
1993 Charles Auffray
1994 Charles Auffray

WCC DOUBLES

CHAMPIONS
(1972-1994)

1973 Miller/Mitchell
1974 Mitchell/Soares
1975 Morris/Soares
1976 Gunning/Soares
1978 Edwards/Edwards
1981 Baxter/Jones
1982 Gallien/Michibata
1984 Jones/Leal

1986 Cicero/Johnson
1987 Sznajder/Weiss
1991 Lothringer/Nathan
1992 Naumann/Rico
1993 Lothringer/Nathan
1994 Lothringer/Nathan

o N

SCOTT DOERNER & ANDRE BEGEMANN

WCC ALL-

ACADEMIC
1992 Cary Lothringer
1993 Cary Lothringer
1994 Cary Lothringer
1996 Michael Jessup
1997 Michael Jessup
1998 Michael Jessup
1999 John Hui
Anthony Ross
2000 Chase Exon
Anthony Ross
2004 Kevin Borzenski
Scott Doerner
2005 Kevin Borzenski
Scott Doerner
Richard Johnson
2006 Scott Doerner
Richard Johnson
2007 Richard Johnson
2008 Mahmoud Kamel
2009 Alejandro Moreno
2010 Alejandro Moreno
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INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

SINGLES
SINGLE-SEASON WINS
1. Martin Laurendeau (1985) .........cccceviievvieiiennnenn. 33
2. Pedro RicO (2006) ........cceevveeriiiriiiiieiieeiee e 28
4. Kelly Jones (1985).......ccoeviiiiiiiiiiiieiiieiee s 27
Robbie Weiss (1985) .......ccccoveiiiiiiiiiieiiee e 27
6. Brad Sceney (1998)......cccccviiiiiiiiiiieiiieiee e 26
Robbie Weiss (1988) ........cccccoviiiiiiieiiieiiesieee, 26

Omar Altmann (2006)
9. Carlos DiLaura (1984) ........cccevviriieiiiiiieiieeien

Alejo Mancisidor (1990).......cccceoiviiiiiiieniiiiieieee

Kelly Gullett (1998).............

Andre Begemann (2006)

SINGLE-SEASON
WINNING PERCENTAGE

1. Ivor Lovrak (24-1in 2006) .......cccccevveereircnieninenns .960
2. Jacopo Lo Monaco (17-1 in 1995).... ... .944
3. Martin Laurendeau (33-2 in 1985)..... ... .943
4. Robbie Weiss (26-2 in 1988) ..........ccccevvveieennnen. .929
5. Glenn Michibata (21-2 in 1981) ... ... .913
6. Simon Aspelin (18-2in 1995) ......ccccccvvviinnnenn. .900

Anthony Ross (18-2in 1998).......ccccccevirvieninene .900

Anthony Ross (18-2in 2000).........ccccccvercuieninene .900
9. Ashley Naumann (22-3 in 1991)... ... .880
10. Pedro Rico (28-4in 2006) .......ccceevevvevirerrieninenns .875

(must have played in at least half of season’s matches)

CAREER WINS
Brad Sceney (1995-98) .......cooviiiiiiiiiiiieiieice,
Robbie Weiss (1985-88)
Omar Altmann (2006-09)
Martin Laurendeau (1984-87)........ccoevveviiennnenn. 80
Simon Aspelin (1994-97) .......cooovviieiiiiiiieiicee 77
Pedro Rico (2003-06)
Kelly Jones (1983-86).......cccccovervriiireiiieiiienieene.
Bassam Beidas (2007-10) ........ccccevvierveeiiennnennn.
9. Ashley Naumann (1990-03)...
10. Troy Budgen (1994-97)..........
Anthony Ross (1997-00).....
Scott Doerner (2003-06)........cccccevierieriiierienieeen

apwbE

~

CAREER WINNING PERCENTAGE

1. Ivor Lovrak (2005-06; 43-8) ......ceeevveeeaiieeeaaieennn .843
2. Jacopo Lo Monaco (1991-95; 27-6) .. .

3. Martin Laurendeau (1984-87; 80-18) ................. .816
4. Masahide Sakamoto (1994-98; 42-10).............. .808
5. Anthony Ross (1997-00; 70-17) ..cccvveeiieeeeiieennn. 805
6. Andrew Sznajder (1987-88; 40-10) .. .... .800
7. Alejo Mancisidor (1990-91; 43-11).... . 796
8. Simon Aspelin (1994-97; 77-20) .......cccccovervenee. .794
9.  Clive Edges (1981-82; 26-7)........ccccevevrrerrrernn. .788
10. Troy Budgen (1994-97; 70-19) ......oeevivveiiiineannns 787

(at least two seasons and 30 matches played)

DOUBLES

SINGLE-SEASON WINS

A. Begemann/S. Doerner (2006) ..........ccccoecueeeinene 26
S. Aspelin/T. Budgen (1994).....

I. Lovrak/P. Rico (2006) ...........
O. Altmann/B. Beidas (2009)...
R. Baxter/E. Nagel (1984) ......ccccccoevvieiiiiiiininenn,
J. Berg/A. Garland (2002).........ccccoevviviieriiiniiennens
S. Doerner/A. Herrera (2004) ..
C. DiLaura/K. Jones (1985) ........ccceevveviiciieninennn.
B. Sceney/A. ROSS (1998) .......ccovvviviieiiiiiiciicee,
S. Graeff/A. Ross (1999)
J. Berg/l. Lovrak (2005).......
B. Beidas/J. Lemke (2007) .....ccccccvvvienviiniininenn

SINGLE-SEASON
WINNING PERCENTAGE

1.

3
4
5.
6.
7
8
9
1

A. Mancisidor/A. Naumann (15-0 in 1993) ....... 1.000
C. Lothringer/A. Nathan (15-0 in 1993) ............ 1.000
S. Aspelin/T. Budgen (24-1 in 1994)

J. Berg/A. Garland (23-2 in 2002).........

O. Altmann/B. Beidas (24-3 in 2009).... e

J. Berg/l. Lovrak (21-3in 2005) ........ccceervieninene .875
C. Exon/A. Garland (20-3 in 2000) ..........c........ .870
C. Lothringer/A. Nathan (13-2 in 1991) ...
I. Lovrak/P. Rico (24-4 in 2006) ...............
A. Begemann/S. Doerner (26-5 in 2006)............ .

(at least 15 matches played)

CAREER WINS

ONoGALODE

C
1
2.
3
4
5

C. Hill/M. Jessup (1995-97) ....ccoocvvevviiiiciiiiinen
C. Lothringer/A. Nathan (1991-94) ....
S. Graeff/A. Ross (1999-00) ........ccccevviiiiiiriiiiiienns
S. Doerner/P. Rico (2003-06) ........ccceevvreriernrenn.
O. Altmann/R. Johnson (2006-07) .
S. Graeff/S. Suter (2001-02)........ccceecvieiiiriiiiiennns
B. Beidas/J. Lemke (2007-08) .........ccccecveeriernnenn.
T. Budgen/B. Sceney (1995-96) ........ccccecvrrureninene

AREER WINNING PERCENTAGE

A. Mancisidor/A. Naumann (1990-91; 23-3)....... .885

S. Graeff/A. Ross (1999-00; 41-10).........cccueee. .804
O. Altmann/A. Begemann (2007-08; 19-5) ........ 792
C. DiLaura/K. Jones (1984-85; 22-6)

S. Aspelin/R. Duncan (1995-96) ............cccocueenee. .783

(at least two seasons and 20 matches played)

(All win totals and percentages are for dual matches only
and do not include victories in tournament play. Singles
win-loss records are available back to the 1980 season,
while doubles records date back to 1982.)

GLENN MICHIBATA
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ALL-TIME ROSTER

Ackerman, Brad
Acuna, Diego...
Adams, Egan...

Addesso, Louis.................. New York, N.Y. ..o, 1989, 90
AIKen, Troy.....cccoccvviveennenne West Hills, Calif. ......cccooeviiiiiiiieie 2006, 07
Allen, Jim..... e NTA 1965
Allen, Lafayette... ... Los Angeles, Calif. ... 1964
Altmann, Omar ... ... Cairo, Egypt.....cccovveiiiiniiennn, 2006, 07, 08, 09
Amador, Mike.............co..o... NIA oo 1965, 66, 67, 68
Anker, Philip........cccoooennne Bamberg, Germany ..........cccccceevvereeiinens 1995
Aspelin, Simon. ... Borlange, Sweden . 1994, 95, 96, 97
Auffray, Charles.................. Paris, France..........c.cccoccveinene 1992, 93, 94, 95
Baxter, Rill ......cccoceoiiinnnne Sarasota, Fla. .......ccccccevvienne 1981, 82, 83, 84
Beckman, Brian..... ... Redondo Beach, Calif. ...........cccovenee 1960, 61
Begemann, Andre ... Blomberg, Germany........ .... 2006, 07, 08
Beidas, Bassam..... ... Cairo, Egypt........... ..2007, 08, 09, 10
Bentley, George................. Vancouver, B.C. .........ccoooiiiiiiiiiieenn. 1962, 64
Berg, Johan..........ccceeenne Naoka, Sweden .........c.ccevveriiiiieeiieieene

Berg, Jonas . ... Helsingborg, Sweden...

Berk, Glenn.........cccccooveee Palos Verdes, Calif. ......ccccooveviiiiniinnnn 1965
Bhattacharya, Partha......... Delhi, India......ccccoevniiiiiiiieiieeieen 2002, 03
Birkhauser, John.......... ... Santa Monica, Calif. . .1971, 72

Bogue, Charlie.... ... San Marino, Calif. .

Borzenski, Kevin. ... Lansing, Mich. ... .
Bowden, Bryson ................ Arlington, TEXAS .....cccvveerieeieieniieiieesiee e
Bower, JUstin ........c.ccceevenne Kempton Park, South Africa...........c.cc.c....
Bragonier, Jake... ... Merced, Calif. ........ccevvurennn.
Breziner, Aron............c..... N. Miami Beach, Fla. ........ccccccocevininnnnne 1997
Breznick, Gregor................ Ljubljana, Slovenia...........ccccccveiiieiiiiinenne 1994
Brogan, Brian... ... Los Gatos, Calif. ....cccoocvvviieiiiiiiiiicie 2008
Budgen, Troy ...... ...Gold Coast, Australia.............. 1994, 95, 96, 97
Campagna, Tony e NJA 1960, 62
Caruso, D.J....ccoovveciinnnn. Norwalk, Conn. .......cccocevvniiiinienne 1984, 86
Cham-a-Koon, John .......... Great Falls, MONt. ......ccccoovvviiiiiieiiiieie 2001
Chu, Gerald.................. ... Tokyo, Japan..........c.cc..... ..1972, 73,74, 75
Cicero, Gilberto... ... San Jeranimo, MexXiCO .........cccocvevvrvennnne 1986
Clarke, Doug.... ... San Antonio, Texas...... .. 1958, 60, 61
Brisbane, Australia........c...cccceevrnnnn. 2009, 10
Palos Verdes, Calif. ......cccccocvevirnnnn. 1970, 71
.. Laguna Hills, Calif. . 1958, 60
Del Mar, Calif. ....cccoovevveiieiciicceee 1998
Durban, S. AffiCa........cccovvvvviiiiiciinee 2008
..Lima, Peru .......cccccooveennn. 1984, 85
...... ... Westlake Village, Calif. ..... 1989, 90, 91
Dicus, Tom... W NTA 1969, 70, 71
Doerner, SCOtt............cveuee. Melbourne, Australia............... 2003, 04, 05, 06
Duncan, ROSS.........cccccuee.. Johannesburg, S. Africa...........ccceeene 1995, 96
Edges, Clive .... ...Johannesburg, S. Africa.... 1979, 80, 81, 82, 83
Edlefsen, Ryan.................. Eden Prairie, Minn. .......cccccooevninnnnn. 1999, 00
Edwards, Craig.................. Ventura, Calif. .....cccoovviiiiiiieie 1977, 78
Edwards, Eddie ................. Johannesburg, S. Africa.......... 1977, 78, 79, 80

CHARLES AUFFRAY

SIMON ASPELIN

BASSAM BEIDAS

Ellis, Stan........cccocveevriinne NIA o 1958, 59
Escudero, Gualberto.......... BOliVia .....veeeiiiieie 1969, 70, 71
Espley-Jones, Graham...... Walkerville, S. Africa ........ccoccevuvieennnnn. 1980, 81

Exon, Chase...........cccocuee.. Irvine, Calif. ............ 1999, 00, 01
Fanselow, Sebastian ......... Essen, Germany ..

Fedida, Michael................. Tel Aviv, Israel ........ccccooeviiiiiiiiii,
Fehmi, Ali.......ccoooiiinins Beirut, Lebanon ...............cceeee.

Feinberg, Gary.. Woodland Hills, Calif.

Franco, Steve...........cc....... Los Angeles, Calif. .......ccocovveiriiieennnn. 1974, 75
Gallien, Richard................. Sunland, Calif. ..........ccccoeeeeen. 1980, 81, 82, 83
Garland, Al........ Overjise, Beljium s 1999, 00, 01, 02
Ghidirmic, Eni.. Rancho Mirage, Calif. ..........cccceenee. 1998, 99
Gilbert, Brad ..... San Francisco, Calif. .........cccocceviiiininnnn 1982
Glusac, Marvin................... Fallbrook, Calif. ..........cccociiiiiiiiiiiis 1962
Graeff, Sebastien............... Monaco City, Monaco .............

Graham, Dean.. Johannesburg, S. Africa...

Green, Blair .........cccceeeveen. Beverly Hills, Calif. ........cccoceiiiiiiiiiiees 1986
Greenberg, Jason.............. Miami, Fla. ..o 1997
Gremer, Dennis ................. San Diego, Calif. . .1969, 70, 71, 72

Guajardo, Enrique ............. Hermosillo, Mexico..... ..1986

Guerry, Adam..........cc.ccueee.. Chattanooga, Tenn. ........ccccceeeviveeeniiieennns 2003
Gullett, Kelly .......ccoeerenneen. Whittier, Calif. ......ccccoooiiiiiiiiis 1998, 99
Gunning, Chris........cc.ccue... Auckland, New Zealand................ 1974, 75, 76
Gunning, Phil Auckland, New Zealand... ... 1974, 75
Hale, Gary .....cccocoveeniinenns Blenheim, New Zealand..............ccccceeennns 1974
Hansen, Calle...........c........ Skogsvagen, Sweden............. 2001, 02, 03, 04
Hansen, Mark.................... Palos Verdes, Calif. .........ccccoeven. 1989, 90
Haynes, Garth ................... Orinda, Calif. ... ... 1979, 80
Herbst, DicK...........ccoeeeueenne Worcester, Mass. 1975, 76
Herrera, Alexandre ............ Kennesaw, Ga. .......ccccocveviiiiiiiniciinns 2004
Herzog, Lee......ccceevineennns Pueblo, Col0. .....cceeeeiiiiiiiice e 1978
Hill, Chris... Columbia, Md. . . 1994, 95, 96, 97
Holt, Matt ... Larkspur, Calif. .......coooveiiiiiiiiieees 1990, 91
Hovhannisyan, Mousheg... North Hollywood, Calif. ...........cccccoviiennns 2010
Hui, John ..o Hong Kong, China ........ccccceevviieeennn. 1999, 00
Hunter, Maurice.................. Detroit, Mich. ........cccooiiiiiiien. 1976, 77,78

Hyams, Oliver... Herfordshire, England... ... 2006, 07

Hydinger, Ken BOStON, MasSS. ....cevveiiiiiiiiieeeeiee e 1974
Jessup, Michael................. Saratoga, Calif. ........c.cceeeenee. 1995, 96, 97, 98
Joffe, Howard .................... Johannesburg, S. Africa.......... 1990, 91, 92, 93
Johnson, Aaron.................. San Francisco, Calif. ........ccccceeevineene 1958, 59
Johnson, Craig .................. Rolling Hills, Calif. ..... . 1985, 86, 87, 88
Johnson, Howard............... Shorewood, Minn. ........ccccoveeininnenns 1962, 63
Johnson, Richard............... Grand Junction, Colo. ............ 2004, 05, 06, 07
Jones, Jerome.. Los Angeles, Calif. ........... 1980, 81, 82, 83, 84
Jones, Kelly .......cccocvveennn. San Diego, Calif. ........cceeeneee. 1983, 84, 85, 86
Kamel, Mahmoud .............. Paris, France...........ccocoeeviieeeninnn. 2007, 08, 09
Kendrick, Robert.....

Keplar, Stuart.
Kerbo, Bob....
Khule, Michael................... Decatur, lll. ..o 1970, 71
Klembith, David ................. Alameda, Calif. .......ccccccevvvninnnnnnn. 1986, 87, 88
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ALL-TIME ROSTER

Koga, Jun ......ccceeeviieennne TOKY0, JAPAN.......coiiiiiieiieiieeie e
Krowczyk, Scott... .... Rockford, 1ll. ... .

Lansdorp, Bob.................... Holland.........cooeeiiiiiiiiieeee
Laurendeau, Martin ........... Montreal, Canada

Leal, Dani ... Aurora, lll. ..............

Lechner, Peter NJA e

LeClair, Marc ..........ccoveeenne. Montreal, Canada
Lemke, James ... Melbourne, Australia.

Lindstedt, Robert Bastad, Sweden...........ccoeoeiiiiiiiniee
Llompart, AleX.........ccceeuene Carolina, Puerto Rico

Lo Monaco, Jacopo ... Milan, ltaly........ccccc.... ..1991, 92, 93, 94, 95
Lothringer, Cary................. San Antonio, Texas ................. 1991, 92, 93, 94
Loustaunau, Steve............. Arcadia, Calif. .....ccooveiiiieiiee 1992
Lovelace, John .... .... Bakersfield, Calif. 1969, 70
Lovrak, IVOr.........cccocvveninne Zagreb, Croatia........cccoervvenieiiiennens 2005, 06
Lum, Kyle......oocooiiiiiene Manhattan Beach, Calif. ..........ccccocevinnne 1979
Lundquist, John... .... Des Moines, lowa .

Mackey, Vince ..........c.c..... Los Angeles, Calif. .......ccocoveiiiiiiiiiiiieens 1992
Mancisidor, Alejo................ Palm Springs, Calif. .........ccccoceevennn. 1990, 91
Marshburn, Steve ....Redlands, Calif. .... 1998
Marsten, Gene..................

Mattioli, Federico............... Buenos Aires, Argentina ...........cccooveiveene
McConnell, John ... San Francisco, Calif. ......

Merenstein, Boaz Tel Aviv, Israel .......ccoveeiiiiiiiccc e,
Michibata, Glenn................ Toronto, Canada .................... 1980, 81, 82, 83
Miller, Dick ... Newport Beach, Calif. .... .1973, 74,75, 76
Mitchell, Dave Wellington, New Zealand........ 1972,73,74,75
Montanaro, Todd................ Easton, Conn. .......cccceveviniiiiniee 1995, 97
Montgomery, Justin .... Camarillo, Calif. . 2004, 05
Moore, Kelly........cccovennnne Los Angeles, Calif. ................. 1981, 82, 83, 84
Moreno, Alejandro ............. Queretaro, MexiCo ..........cccoverueenne 2008, 09, 10
Moreno, Augustine.. .... Guadalujara, Mexico.

Morris, Steve .........ccceeene Tempe, AMZ. ..o 1975, 76
Morrow, Paul..........c.c.coc.e.. Calabasas, Calif. ........cccoevvveiiciinn. 1977, 78
Moss, Daniel ... Malibu, Calif. ..... 2009, 10
Mukerjae, Saibal Calcutta, INdia......cccccovviieeiieiiieiicice 1975
Nagel, Ed.......cccooovviiiennne West Bloomfield, Mich. ...........c.c...... 1984, 85
Nathan, Ari ... Los Angeles, Calif. ......... .1991, 92, 93, 94
Naumann, Ashley Tawoomba, Australia............... 1990, 91, 92, 93
Neilson, Keith ........c...c....... NIA o 1964
Ogiela, Phil ...Las Vegas, New. .... .1971, 72,73, 74
O’'Neill, Kevin Sacramento, Calif. ............ceeveeene 1988, 89, 90

Oransky, Mike.................... Gainesville, Fla. .....ccccooiiiiiiiiicicen 1976
Ortiz, Hector ... Mexico City, Mexico .. . 1980, 81, 82, 83

Osborn, Toby ESSeX, MaSS. ...cccoviiiiiiieiieiieesieeee 1991, 92
Palin, Leo.......ccccvvvrviiennnne Helsinki, Finland ............c.cccoevenee. 1977, 78,79
Parinello, Nick... ... Cornwall, N.Y. ....... 2003, 04
Parker, James.................... Los Angeles, Calif. ......cccccoveiiiiiiiiiiiieens 1970
Pate, Chuck...........cceenueenne NA e 1965

Petrie, Bob
Racioppi, Steve

e : o i . J/
GUALBERTO ESCUDERO

CALLE HANSEN

RICHARD JOHNSON MASAHIDE SAKAMOTO
Rafidison, Alexis ................ Paris, France........ccccceeeiveiiinen..n. 2003, 04, 05
Ramsey, Chad................... Great Falls, Va. ......cccooeveeiiiiiiiiieieeccis 1990
Ray, AleX.....ccoccovvieiiiinenns Sarasota, Fla. ........ccocveeiiiiiiiiieees 1990
Redondo, Ryan... Carlsbad, Calif. ............. .

Reinert, Denis.........c...c..... Waiblingen, Germany ...........cccccceevverinens
Rickets, BOD .........ccccueeennee N/A 1966, 67, 68, 69
Rico, Pedro Alicante, Spain.................. ..2003, 04, 05, 06
Rico, Sergio.......cccccevuveene Morales Polanco, Mexico.............. 1991, 92, 93
Riggs, Larry ......cccecveenne Los Angeles, Calif. ......ccccccevviiiennnn. 1969, 70
Ross, Anthony .... Brisbane, Australia ..1997, 98, 99, 00
Saacks, Grant.................... Cape Town, S. Africa............... 1986, 87, 88, 89
Sachs, Doug........ccceeeeuveenn. CreskKill, N.J. .ovveeieeeiiieee e, 1986
Sakamoto, Masahide. Tokyo, Japan ...1994, 95, 96, 97, 98
Sceney, Brad ........cccooeuueee. Grovedale, Australia ............... 1995, 96, 97, 98
Schowalter, Tod .................

Schweizer, Oliver...
Sei, Tonni€......ccceeevevinnnnen..
Shields, Jim .........ccccevvnneeen.
Shiraishi, Shozo
Shogreen, Scott

Shvartz, LeV.........ccceeuvnneee.. Beverly Hills, Calif. ..........ccccccouee. 1991, 92, 93
Smith, David .... Beverly Hills, Calif. .. 1984, 85, 86, 87
Smith, Eddi€ ..........cccuue... Richmond, Va. ........ccccccoviiiiieiciies 1967, 68
Soares, JOao .........cceunene Campinas, Brazil...........cccccoevinn

Stephens, Wayne .. Ponte Verde Beach, Calif.

Stoakes, Richard ............... London, England............ccccoeiiiiiinicinnens
Suresh, Sivagnanam......... Columbo, Sri Lanka.................
Suter, Stefan.............. Hagendorg, Switzerland

Sznaidjer, Andrew
Taylor, Roger
Tearney, Finn

Toronto, Canada ..........cccceeveeeeeeinnnnen..

Tight, Matt.........cccoovvnnnnn

Topping, Brian....................

Turner, Jenson

Van de Weghe, Chris......... Knokke, Belgium

Van Nostrand, John........... Largo, Fla. ...ccccoovviiiiiiiin 1980, 81, 82, 83
Vazquez, Rocky Miami, Fla. . 1979, 80, 81
Waters, Gene .................... NJA e 1964, 65
Wegner, Steve................... Los Angeles, Calif. ........ccceviiiiiiiiiiinens 1970
Wesner, Dave Las Vegas, Nev. .. ... 1974
Weiss, Mark.........ccccceeeeen. PhoeniX, AfzZ. ......cccoovveeieeiiiiiiiieee e 1986
Weiss, Robbie .................. Wheeling, lll. .....cooviiiiiiinen 1985, 86, 87, 88
Wells-Roth, David.. Rockville, Md. .......... . ..1987, 88, 89, 90

White, Mike.........ccovveeeeennn.
Williams, Richard...............
Wiring, Gerold .
Worley, Brandon................ Rancho Palos Verdes, Calif. ..........c......... 1992
Wright, Brian...........cccee...

Young, Bruce
Zimmerman, Tomer ........... Tel Aviv, ISra€l ......ceeeeeiiciiiiiececeece. 1989, 90

1980, 81, 82, 83
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NCAA TOURNAMEN RESULTS

Dating back to 1974,
Pepperdine has appeared in
the NCAA Championships on
35 occasions, with a national
championship in 2006, runner-up
finishes in 1982 and 1986, a third-
place standing in 1984 and fourth-
place finishes in 1980 and 1983.
Since the tournament went to a
dual-match format, Pepperdine has
posted a record of 51-33 (.607) in 32
events.

The Waves had three top
15 finishes from 1974-76 under the
old format, where teams earned
points based on individual wins. In
1977, the format was changed with
the nation’s top 16 teams playing
a single-elimination tournament to
determine the NCAA champion.
From 1994 to 1998, Pepperdine
competed in Region VIII, with the
winner of each regional advancing to
the NCAA Championships. In 1999,
the NCAA Tournament moved to a
64-team format that requires teams
to win six matches for the team title.

Since the 64-team format
began, Pepperdine has been in the
event every year and played host for
the first two rounds in 2000, 2002,
2005, 2006 and 2008.

The 2006 NCAA title marked
the University’s ninth overall title and
the team’s 36 victories was the most
ever for an NCAA champion since
the team championship format was
established in 1977.

The Waves have also
had considerable success in the
individual tournaments. In 1984,
Pepperdine’s #1-seeded team of
Kelly Jones and Jerome Jones (no
relation) won the the NCAA doubles
title. The following year, Kelly Jones
teamed up with Carlos DiLaura to
win the 1985 doubles crown. In
singles, Robbie Weiss’ memorable
year came to a climax by winning
the NCAA singles championship. He
remains the only Wave that has won
the singles title.

The Waves have finished
second at the NCAA singles event
once (Brad Gilbert in 1982) and at
the NCAA doubles tournament twice
(Kelly Gullett and Robert Lindstedt
in 1988, Andre Begemann and Scott
Doerner in 2006).

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1990
1991
1992
1993
1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

5/21
5/22

5/19
5/20
5/21
5/22

5/16
5/17

5/15
5/16
5/17
5/18

5/14
5/15
5/16
5/17

5/11
5/12
5/13
5/15

5/18
5/19

5/17
5/18
5/19
5/20

5/16
5/17

5/21
5/22

5/19
5/18
5/16
5/14

5/14
5/15

5/13
5/14

5/10
5/11
5/12
5/18

5/10
5/11

5/15
5/16
5/23
5/24

5/14
5/15

5/13
5/14

5/11
5/12
5/19

at Athens, Ga.
at Athens, Ga.

at Athens, Ga.
at Athens, Ga.

at Athens, Ga.
at Athens, Ga.
at Athens, Ga.
at Athens, Ga.

at Athens, Ga.
at Athens, Ga.

at Athens, Ga.
at Athens, Ga.
at Athens, Ga.
at Athens, Ga.

at Athens, Ga.
at Athens, Ga.
at Athens, Ga.
at Athens, Ga.

at Athens, Ga.
at Athens, Ga.
at Athens, Ga.
at Athens, Ga.

at Athens, Ga.
at Athens, Ga.

at Athens, Ga.
at Athens, Ga.
at Athens, Ga.
at Athens, Ga.

at Athens, Ga.
at Athens, Ga.

at Athens, Ga.
at Athens, Ga.

at Palm Springs, Calif.
at Athens, Ga.
at Athens, Ga.
at Athens, Ga.

at Los Angeles, Calif.
at Los Angeles, Calif.

at Athens, Ga.
at Athens, Ga.

at Las Vegas, Nev.
at Las Vegas, Nev.
at Las Vegas, Nev.
at Athens, Ga.

at Malibu, Calif.
at Malibu, Calif.

at Las Vegas, Nev.
at Las Vegas, Nev.
at Athens, Ga.
at Athens, Ga.

at Tempe, Ariz.
at Tempe, Ariz.

at Malibu, Calif.
at Malibu, Calif.

at Terre Haute, Ind.
at Terre Haute, Ind.
at Athens, Ga.

Round of 16
Quarterfinals

Round of 16
Quarterfinals

Round of 16
Quarterfinals
Semifinals
Third-Place Match

Round of 16
Quarterfinals

Round of 16
Quarterfinals
Semifinals
Final

Round of 16
Quarterfinals
Semifinals
Third-Place Match

Round of 16
Quarterfinals
Semifinals
Third-Place Match

Round of 16
Quarterfinals

Round of 16
Quarterfinals
Semifinals
Final

Round of 16
Quarterfinals

Round of 16
Quarterfinals

Round of 16
Round of 16
Round of 16
Round of 16

Regional Semifinal
Regional Final

First Round
Quarterfinals

Regional Quarterfinal
Regional Semifinal
Regional Final
Round of 16

Regional Semifinal
Regional Final

Regional Semifinal
Regional Final
Round of 16
Quarterfinals

First Round
Second Round

First Round
Second Round

First Round
Second Round
Round of 16

LSU
UCLA

Georgia
UCLA

Georgia
UCLA
Stanford
usc

Harvard
Georgia
Wichita State
California

SMU
UCLA

Wichita State
UCLA
SMU

uscC
Columbia
Trinity
UCLA
Georgia
Texas A&M
SMU
Georgia
usc

SMU
Stanford

California
Georgia

Tennessee
Michigan

Texas
California
LSU
Florida

California
UCLA

Florida
Mississippi
UC Irvine
UNLV

Arizona State
Fresno State

Arizona State

UC Santa Barbara

UNLV

New Mexico
uscC
Georgia

New Mexico
Arizona State

Tulsa

San Diego State
Western Michigan

Indiana State
Stanford

mEE rErgrgEgEErgErEEECEFCE0D NP N PEPECEEE FE ECEE FPEE REEE FE FCEE ME P

el

2-5
2:5
4-0
3-4

41
2-4

4-3
4-0

4-2
1-4

4-3
4-1
4-1
2-4

0-4
4-0
2-4
40
4-1
1-4
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NCAA TOURNAM ENT RESULTS

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

5/11
5/12
5/18
5/19

5/10
5/11

5/15
5/16

5/14
5/15
5/21
5/22

5/13
5/14
5/20
5/21
5/22
5/23

5/11
5/12

5/10
5/11
5/16

5/8
5/9

5/15
5/16

at Malibu, Calif.
at Malibu, Calif.
at College Station, Texas
at College Station, Texas

at Nashville, Tenn.
at Nashville, Tenn.

at Los Angeles, Calif.
at Los Angeles, Calif.

at Malibu, Calif.
at Malibu, Calif.
at College Station, Texas
at College Station, Texas

at Malibu, Calif.
at Malibu, Calif.
at Palo Alto, Calif.
at Palo Alto, Calif.
at Palo Alto, Calif.
at Palo Alto, Calif.

at Los Angeles, Calif.
at Los Angeles, Calif.

at Malibu, Calif.
at Malibu, Calif.
at Tulsa, Okla.

at Palo Alto, Calif.
at Palo Alto, Calif.

at Palo Alto, Calif.
at Palo Alto, Calif.

First Round
Second Round
Round of 16
Quarterfinals

First Round
Second Round

First Round
Second Round

First Round
Second Round
Round of 16
Quarterfinals

First Round
Second Round
Round of 16
Quarterfinals
Semifinals
Final

First Round
Second Round

First Round
Second Round
Round of 16

First Round
Second Round

First Round
Second Round

JEROME JONES

Richmond

Minnesota
Mississippi
Georgia

Mississippi State

Vanderbilt

Fresno State
UCLA

UC Irvine
Stanford
Duke
Baylor

Montana State
TCU

Florida

UCLA

Texas

Georgia

Penn State
USC

Hawaii
Stanford
Georgia

California
Stanford

Hawaii
Stanford

mrE rE r£E2 - 222222 rEEE r - rEEE

4-0
4-0
4-3
1-4

41
2-4

4-0
0-4

4-0
4-2
4-3
0-4

4-0
4-0
4-0
4-1
4-1
4-2

4-1
0-4
4-0
4-2

KNCAA CHAMPIONS \

Team (1
2006
head coach Adam Steinberg

Sinales (1)
1988

Robbie Weiss

Doubles (2)
1984

Kelly Jones and Jerome Jones
1985
Kelly Jones and Carlos DiLaura

NCAA RUNNER-UP

Team (2

1982

head coach Allen Fox
1986

head coach Allen Fox

Sinales (1)
1982

Brad Gilbert

Doubles (2)
1988

Kelly Gullett and Robert Lindstedt
2006

Andre Begemann and Scott Doerner

ROBBIE WEISS
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YEARLY MATCH RESULTS

1974 1977
Record: 25-4 Record: 6-14
Coach: Larry Rigas Coach: Larry Rigas
Cal Poly W 9-0 | Cal State Fullerton H W 7-2
Loyola Marymount W 9-0 | USC AL 36
UC Santa Barbara W 7-2 | Long Beach State HW 8-1
CS Dominguez Hills W 9-0 | Arizona State AL 36
Occidental W 9-0 | Arizona AW 8-1
San Diego State W 7-2 | Trinity H W 6-3
Cal State Los Angeles W 6-2 UC Irvine H W 8-1
Cal State Fullerton W 8-1 | Texas H L 45
Cal State Northridge W 9-0 | Arizona State AL 45
UC Irvine W 6-3 | Arizona State H W 5-4
Long Beach State L 45 | USC H L 3-6
UC Santa Barbara W 9-0 | California H L 09
usc L 4-5 | Texas AL 18
UC Irvine L 45 SMU AL 27
UCLA L 1-8 Texas Christian A L 45
San Diego State W 7-2 | Arkansas AL 36
San Diego W 7-2 | Georgia AL 45
Redlands W 8-1 Trinity AL 27
Cal State Hayward W 7-2 | Pan American AL 45
Long Beach State W 6-3 | Stanford AL 18
(only results available)

1978
1975 Record: 19-9
Record: 22-9 Coach: Allen Fox
Coach: Larry Rigas Long Beach State AW 54
Redlands W 7-2 Cal State L.A. H W 9-0
UC Santa Barbara W 7-2 | Cal State Fullerton H W 9-0
San Diego State W 8-1 UCLA H L 27
UC Santa Barbara W 7-2 | (1) UC Santa Barbara A W 8-1
Cal State Northridge W 9-0 | (1) California N W 6-3
Loyola Marymount W 9-0 (1) Pan American N W 6-3
UC Irvine W 8-1 Long Beach State H W 8-1
Redlands W 8-1 UCLA AL 1-8
Cal State Northridge W 8-1 | USC H L 45
UCLA L 1-8 UC Irvine H L 45
Long Beach State W 7-2 | Texas Christian H W 5-4
usc W 5-4 | Yale H W 6-3
Cal Baptist W 8-1 SMU H L 36
Long Beach State W 5-4 | CanadaCC H W 9-0
UCLA H L 27 Arizona State H L 45
USC HL 36 California H W 5-4
(only results available) UC Irvine AW 54

Pierce CC HW 8-1
1976 Arizona AW 7-2
Record: 22-8 Arizona State A W 6-3
Coach: Larry Riggs Redlands H W81
Loyola Marymount H W 9-0 | UC SantaBarbara  H W 8-1
Santa MonicaCC ~ H w 9-0 | Califoria AL 36
Redlands Hw g-1 | Stanford AL 36
Cal State Fullerton  H w g-1 | Southern lllinois HW 54
usc AL 36 (2) Louisiana State N W 6-3
Arizona State AL 45 | (2LUCLA N L 3-6
Arizona AW 5-4 | (1) UC Santa Barbara Invita-
UCLA AL 09 tional (Santa Barbara, Calif.)
UC SantaBarbara A W 8-1 | (2) NCAA Championships
Cal State Bakersfield A W 9-0 | (Athens, Ga))
Long Beach State H W 8-1
SMU HWs54 | 1979
New Mexico State H W 5-4 | Record: 20-8
New Mexico HW 7-2 Coach: Allen Fox
Arizona H W 6-3 San Diego State HW 7-2
Arizona State H W 5-4 (1) Princeton N W 6-3
usc H L 45 | (1) SMU N L 0-9
San Jose State H W 6-3 (1) California N W 5-4
UC Irvine AW 5-4 UCLA H L 27
San Diego State H W 8-1 | Cal State Fullerton H W 7-2
Long Beach State A W 8-1 | Redlands HW 8-1
Utah H L 4-5 | Pierce CC HW 7-2
UC Irvine H W 6-3 | Arkansas H L 45
UC Santa Barbara H W 8-1 | Oklahoma City H W 6-3
SMU AW 54 | SMU H W 6-3
Trinity A L 3-6 | Tennessee HW 7-2
Texas AL 45 Ohio State HW 8-1
Pan American AL 36 Texas Tech H W 8-1
Houston A W 5-4 | California H W 5-4
Arkansas A W 9-0 Harvard HW 8-1

Colorado H W 6-3

usc AL 36
UC Irvine H W 9-0
San Francisco H W 9-0
UCLA AL 26
UC Santa Barbara H W 7-2
San Diego HW 8-1
Stanford AL 45
California A L 09
UC Irvine AW 6-3
(2) Georgia AW 54
(2) UCLA N L 45

(1) ITA National Indoor Champi-
onships (Los Angeles, Calif.)
(2) NCAA Championships
(Athens, Ga.)

1980

Record: 22-7

Coach: Allen Fox

Cal State L.A. H W 9-0
Cal State Fullerton H W 8-1
UC Irvine H W 9-0
San Diego State HW 8-1
(1) Texas N W 6-3
(1) SMU N L 4-5
(1) Arkansas N W 7-3
(1) Usc N W 5-1
Pierce CC H W 9-0
Miami HW 7-2
Trinity HW 5-4
TCU H W 8-1
SMU H W 8-1
Arkansas H L 45
usc H W 6-3
California H L 3-6
Princeton HW 7-2
South Carolina HW 7-2
San Francisco HW 8-1
San Diego HW 7-2
UCLA AL 18
California AL 45
UC Irvine AW 8-1
UC Santa Barbara H W 8-1
Redlands HW 7-2
(2) Georgia AW 5-3
(2) UCLA N W 5-2
(2) Stanford N L 3-6
(2) USC N L 45

(1) ITA National Indoor Champi-
onships (Princeton, N.J.)

(2) NCAA Championships
(Athens, Ga.)

1981

Record: 19-4

Coach: Allen Fox

Cal State Fullerton H W 9-0
Redlands H W 9-0
Clemson HW 7-2
San Diego State HW 8-1
UC Irvine H W 9-0
Pierce CC HW 8-1
usc H W 5-4
UC Santa Barbara H W 9-0
UCLA HW 7-2
Yale HW 8-1
Minnesota H W 6-3
usc AW 54
UCLA AL 18
Long Beach State H W 9-0
San Francisco H W 9-0
San Diego HW 5-4
California H L 3-6
Utah H W 8-1
California AW 7-2
Stanford AL 36
Clemson AW 6-3
(1) Harvard N W 7-2
(1) Georgia AL 27

(1) NCAA Championships
(Athens, Ga.)

1982
Record: 23-5
Coach: Allen Fox

Redlands H W 9-0
San Diego State H W 9-0
Brigham Young H W 8-1
UCLA H W 6-3
(1) Miami N W 6-0
(1) California N W 7-2
(1) Trinity N W 6-3
(1) Georgia N W 5-4
Long Beach State H W 6-3
(2) SMU N L 27
(2) Miami AW 6-3
(2) Clemson N L 4-5
Louisiana State HW 7-2
Utah HW 8-1
UCLA AL 45
Tennessee H W 8-1
Princeton HW 8-1
Minnesota H W 9-0
San Diego H W 8-1
UC Irvine H W 9-0
Cal State Fullerton H W 9-0
California H W 6-3
California AW 7-2
Stanford AL 45
(3) Wichita State N W 6-3
(3) California N W 5-2
(3) SMU N W 5-2
(3) UCLA N L 15

(1) ITA National Indoor Champi-
onships (Los Angeles, Calif.)
(2) Miami Invitational (Miami,

Fla.)

(3) NCAA Championships

(Athens, Ga.)

1983

Record: 17-5

Coach: Allen Fox

Redlands H W 9-0
San Diego H W 9-0
UCLA H W 6-3
(1) Miami N W 5-4
(1) Stanford N W 5-4
(1) Texas N W 8-1
Chapman HW 8-1
Long Beach State HW 7-2
UC Santa Barbara H W 9-0
SMU H L 2-7
Arkansas H W 6-0
Clemson N W 5-4
Minnesota HW 5-1
uUscC N L 45
UCLA AW 7-2
UC Irvine AW 6-3
Trinity H W 5-4
Stanford AL 27
(2) Wichita State N W 5-3
(2) UCLA N W 5-4
(2) SMU N L 45
(2) Usc N L 45

(1) ITA National Indoor Champi-
onships (Los Angeles, Calif.)
(2) NCAA Championships

(Athens, Ga.)

1984

Record: 29-5
Coach: Allen Fox
Redlands

Cal State Fullerton
Brigham Young

(1) Louisiana State
(1) UCLA

(1) sMU

(1) Trinity

UC Irvine

Long Beach State
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9-0
9-0
7-2
5-4
4-5
6-2
5-2
9-0
6-3

San Diego HW 8-1
UCLA H L 3-6
San Jose State H W 9-0
Rice HW 8-1
New Mexico H L 3-6
Arizona HW 7-2
SMU H W 6-3
Clemson HW 5-4
Minnesota HW 8-1
Arkansas HW 7-2
Miami HW 5-4
Mississippi State N W 9-0
Louisiana State AW 54
Chapman H W 9-0
Arizona State HW 8-1
UCLA AW 54
UC Irvine AW 7-2
San Diego State HW 8-1
California HW 7-2
California AW 4-2
Stanford AL 36
(2) Columbia NW 7-2
(2) Trinity N W 5-4
(2) UCLA N L 35
(2) Georgia AW 52

(1) ITA National Indoor Champi-
onships (Los Angeles, Calif.

(2) NCAA Championships
(Athens, Ga.)

1985
Record: 30-7
Coach: Allen Fox

Cal State Bakersfield 9-0
San Diego State 9-0
UCLA 4-5
Loyola Marymount 9-0
(1) Utah 6-2
(1) Stanford 1-5
(1) Georgia 6-3

5-3
3-6

(1) Louisiana State
Long Beach State

HW

HW

H L

HW

N W

N L

N W

N W

H L
Northeast Louisiana H W 7-2
Chapman HW 8-1
uUsc AL 45
Georgia Tech HW 8-1
Louisiana State HW 8-1
UNLV HW 8-1
UC Irvine HW 8-1
Duke HW 8-1
New Mexico HW 8-1
Kansas H W 9-0
Texas A&M H W 9-0
Arkansas HW 8-1
Clemson H W 9-0
Minnesota H W 9-0
(2) Auburn N W 8-1
(2) Alabama N W 7-2
(2) Miami N W 7-2
(2) Georgia N W 5-4
U.S. International HW 7-2
UC Santa Barbara H W 8-1
UC Irvine AW 6-3
San Diego HW 8-1
California HW 8-1
Stanford AL 36
California AW 54
UCLA AL 18
(3) Texas A&M N W 5-3
(3) SMU N L 25

(1) ITA National Indoor Champi-
onships (Louisville, Ky.)

(2) Blue-Grey Tournament
(Montgomery, Ala.)

(3) NCAA Championships
(Athens, Ga.)

2010-11 PEPPERDINE MEN’S TENNIS RECORDS BOOK = 14




YEARLY MATCH RESULTS

1986 1988 1990 1992 1994

Record: 22-8 Record: 25-5 Record: 24-6 Record: 16-7 Record: 19-7

Coach: Allen Fox Coach: Allen Fox Coach: A. Fox/R. Gallien Coach: Eliot Teltscher Coach: Allen Fox

(1) Miami AW 7-2 U.S. International H W 8-1 UC Santa Barbara H L 4-5 South Florida H W 9-0 New Mexico H W 7-0
(1) sMuU N L 4-5 UC Irvine HW 7-2 Fresno State H W 9-0 Fresno State H W 7-2 | Texas Christian N L 25
(1) Clemson N L 3-6 | San Diego State H W 8-1 | Cal State Hayward H W 6-0 | UCLA H W 5-3 | Miami AW 4-3
San Diego State H W 9-0 | Georgia Tech H W 8-1 U.S. International H W 8-0 Louisville AW 7-2 Brigham Young H W 7-0
usC H L 4-5 | Arizona State HW 72 UC Irvine AW 6-3 Kentucky AL 27 Fresno State H W 7-0
UC Irvine HW7-2 | (1) SMU N W 5-3 | UCLA H W 5-1 | (1) Mississippi State N L 4-5 | Stanford AL 16
(2) Brigham Young N W 7-1 (1) Louisiana State N L 1-5 (1) Kansas N W 5-1 (1) North Carolina N W 5-1 | California AL 34
(2) stanford N W 5-1 (1) Michigan N W 5-2 (1) Georgia N L 4-5 (1) Harvard N W 4-2 UC Santa Barbara H W 7-0
(2)usc N W 5-4 | UCLA AL 36 (1) Texas Christan N W 5-1 | Arizona State H W 5-4 | (1) Mississippi N W 4-3
(2) SMU N W 6-3 San Jose State H W 8-0 (1) Mississippi N W 5-1 San Jose State H W 8-1 (1) Stanford N L 25
Georgia Tech H W 6-3 | West Virginia HW 7-2 (2) SW Louisiana N W 6-0 (2) Kansas N W 8-1 (1) Texas N L 34
San Diego H W 8-1 usC H W 9-0 (2) Harvard N W 7-2 (2) Arizona State AW 5-1 Pacific H W 7-0
Kansas H W 8-1 New Mexico H W 9-0 (2) Notre Dame N W 5-4 | Texas Tech HW 7-2 Pennsylvania H W 7-0
New Mexico HW 7-2 Kansas HW 7-2 (2) South Carolina N W 6-3 | Texas A&M H W 5-1 | Texas AW 4-3
Indiana H W 8-1 Kentucky H L 45 Michigan HW7-1 UCLA AL 36 San Diego State H W 6-1
Clemson HL 18 (2) Alabama N W 5-1 Trinity H W 9-0 Utah H W 6-3 Colorado H W 6-1
Minnesota HW 7-2 (2) SW Louisiana N W 5-1 Kansas H W 5-1 UC Irvine H L 45 Kansas H W 5-2
(3) Clemson N L 4-5 (2) Georgia N W 5-1 North Carolina HW 7-2 UC Santa Barbara H W 6-3 Northwestern H W 6-1
(3) Louisiana State A W 6-3 (2) UsSC N L 4-5 Kentucky H W 5-1 San Diego State H W 5-4 | South Alabama H W 5-2
(3) Florida N W 6-0 Utah HW 7-2 Duke H W 5-1 UC Irvine A W 6-3 | Alabama-Birmingham H W 6-1
UC Santa Barbara H W 8-1 UC Irvine AW 7-2 (3) Northwestern N W 5-2 | California AL 45 Nevada H W 5-2
California H W 8-1 San Diego H W 6-3 (3) Miami N W 6-0 Stanford AL 26 UC Irvine H W 6-1
Stanford AL 45 UC Santa Barbara H W 7-1 (3) Arizona State AL 35 (3) Louisiana State N L 2-5 UNLV H W 5-2
California AW 7-2 California H W 8-0 Harvard H W 5-3 (1) ITA National Indoor Champi- UCLA AL 34
UCLA AL 36 Chapman H W 6-3 UC Irvine H W 6-2 onships (Louisville, Ky.) (2) California N W 4-0
Long Beach State H W 9-0 San Jose State A W 7-0 | California H L 27 (2) Penn National Collegiate (2) UCLA AL 34
(4) Georgia A W 7-2 | California AW 7-1 San Diego H W 5-1 Invitational (Tempe, Ariz.) (1) ITA National Indoor Champi-
(4)usc N W 5-2 UCLA H W 5-1 | Chapman HW 7-2 (3) NCAA Championships onships (Louisville, Ky.)

(4) sSMU N W 5-1 (3) Tennessee N W 5-1 UCLA AL 35 (Athens, Ga.) (2) NCAA Regionals (Los Ange-
(4) stanford N L 2-5 | (3)Michigan N L 35 | (4)Texas N L 35 les, Calif.)

(1) Ryder Invitational (Miami,
Fla.)

(2) ITA National Indoor Champi-
onships (Louisville, Ky.)

(3) LSU Invitational (Baton
Rouge, La.)

(4) NCAA Championships
(Athens, Ga.)

1987

Record: 20-6

Coach: Allen Fox

U.S. International 9-0
UC Irvine 5-4
UCLA 1-8

5-4
7-2
1-8
1-5

Georgia Tech

San Diego State
at UsSC

(1) Louisiana State

(1) Minnesota 5-1
(1) Miami 5-1
Chapman 6-3
Oklahoma 9-0
Maryland 6-3
South Carolina 5-1
Indiana 9-0
New Mexico 7-2
Clemson 5-4

(2) Kentucky
(2) South Carolina

5-4
6-0
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(2) Long Beach State 4-5
San Diego 4-5
UC Santa Barbara 7-2
California 5-4
UC Irvine 5-4
UCLA 5-3
(3) California 5-3
(3) Georgia AL 35

(1) ITA National Indoor Champi-
onships (Lexington, Ky.)

(2) Blue-Grey Tournament
(Montgomery, Ala.)

(3) NCAA Championships
(Athens, Ga.)

(1) ITA National Indoor Champi-
onships (Louisville, Ky.)

(2) Blue-Grey Tournament
(Montgomery, Ala.)

(3) NCAA Championships
(Athens, Ga.)

1989
Record: 13-13
Coach: A. Fox/R. Gallien
UC Irvine
Arizona
Fresno State

45
45
5-1

U.S. International 7-2
Chapman 9-0
Arizona State 7-2
(1) UC Irvine 2-5

(1) Texas Christian
(1) Louisiana State

6-3
1-5

H L

H L

HW

HW

HW

HW

N L

N W

N L
North Carolina H W 6-3
Miami H L 36
Kansas HW 8-1
Clemson H W 6-3
Kentucky HL 15
Trinity H W 5-4
Texas Tech H W 8-0
(2) Trinity N W 4-3
(2) Mississippi N L 34
(2) Michigan N W 6-1
UC Irvine AL 15
San Diego H L 15
UC Santa Barbara H W 5-4
California H L 27
Stanford AL 1-6
California AL 17
UCLA AL 26

(1) ITA National Indoor Champi-
onships (Louisville, Ky.)

(2) Blue-Grey Tournament
(Montgomery, Ala.)

(1) ITA National Indoor Champi-
onships (Louisville, Ky.)

(2) HEB Team Championships
(Corpus Christi, Texas)

(3) Penn National Collegiate
Invitational (Tempe, Ariz.)

(4) NCAA Championships
(Palm Springs, Calif.)

1991

Record: 22-3

Coach: Allen Fox

Cal Poly H W 9-0
Long Beach State HW 7-2
New Mexico HW 8-1
Arizona HW 5-2
UC Davis H W 8-1
UC Santa Barbara H W 9-0
UC Irvine HW 7-2
(1) Harvard N L 1-5
(1) Utah N W 8-1
(1) Kansas N W 6-3
(2) Duke N W 5-3
(2) North Carolina N W 5-3
(2) Texas Christan N W 5-2
(2) Mississippi N W 5-1
Kentucky H W 5-1
Clemson H W 6-3
Utah HW 8-1
Georgia Tech H W 9-0
UNLV H W 6-0
San Diego State HW 7-2
Fresno State H W 6-0
San Jose State A W 9-0
California AL 15
UC Santa Barbara AW 7-2
3) California N L 45

(1) ITA National Indoor Champi-
onships (Louisville, Ky.)

(2) HEB Team Championships
(Corpus Christi, Texas)

(3) NCAA Championships
(Athens, Ga.)

1993

Record: 17-7

Coach: Allen Fox

New Mexico H W 5-3
UNLV HW 7-2
Fresno State HW 8-1
Pacific HW 7-2
Louisville AW 8-1
(1) Tennessee N L 25
(1) Duke N L 34
(1) Kentucky N W 5-2
UCLA A L 06
(2) Tennessee N L 4-5
(2) Notre Dame N W 6-1
(2) Arizona State AW 5-1
Miami H W 6-3
Kentucky H W 6-1
Duke H L 45
Clemson H W 6-3
Princeton H W 6-3
Colorado H W 5-1
Utah HW 7-2
Northwestern H W 6-3
California AW 5-1
UC Santa Barbara H W 8-1
San Diego State H L 36
(3) Florida N L 25

(1) ITA National Indoor Champi-
onships (Louisville, Ky.)
(2)Penn National Collegiate
Invitational (Tempe, Ariz.)

(3) NCAA Championships
(Athens, Ga.)

1995

Record: 27-3

Coach: Allen Fox

San Diego State 6-1
Pacific 4-0
Alabama-Birmingham 4-3
Alabama 5-2
Miami 6-1
UCLA 3-4
UC Irvine 4-3
Texas Christian 4-3
UC Santa Barbara 7-0
UCLA 6-1
Louisville 7-0

(1) Tennessee 4-3

(1) Mississippi State 3-4
(1)usc 5-2
New Mexico 5-2
Princeton 7-0
Northwestern 7-1
Kansas 6-1
Colorado 7-0
California 6-1
Arizona State 7-0
Harvard 5-2
UNLV 6-1

South Alabama 5-2
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Fresno State 5-2
(2) Gonzaga 6-0
(2) Portland 5-0
(2) San Diego 5-0
(3) Florida 4-1
3) Mississippi N L 24

(1) ITA National Indoor Champi-
onships (Louisville, Ky.)

(2) WCC Championships
(Moraga, Calif.)

(3) NCAA Championships
(Athens, Ga.)
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YEARLY MATCH RESULTS

1996

Record: 22-7

Coach: Glenn Bassett

Saint Mary’s 7-0
UC Santa Barbara 7-0
UNLV 6-1
Pacific 7-0
New Mexico 5-2
UCLA 0-7
UC Irvine 7-0
Louisville 7-0
(1) South Alabama 4-3
(1) UCLA 1-4

3-4
3-4
6-1

(1) Mississippi State
Fresno State
San Diego State
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San Jose State 7-0
California 2-5
lllinois 4-3
Princeton 5-0
Washington 6-1
Texas Christian 4-3
Colorado 4-0
Harvard 6-1
UCLA 3-4
(2) Loyola Marymount 6-0
(2) Portland 6-0
(2) San Diego 5-1
(3) UC Irvine 4-1
(3) UNLV 4-3
(3) Arizona State 4-0
(4) Fresno State N L 04

(1) ITA National Indoor Champi-
onships (Louisville, Ky.)

(2) WCC Championships (San
Diego, Calif.

(3) NCAA Regionals (Las
Vegas, Nev.)

(4) NCAA Championships
(Athens, Ga.)

1997
Record: 22-7
Coach: Chuck Willenborg

San Diego State 6-1
Cal Poly 7-0
Boise State 3-4
Texas 4-3
Texas Christian 4-3
UNLV 6-1
California 5-2
UCLA 0-7
UC Irvine 6-1
Louisville 7-0

43
0-4
2-4
6-1

(1) Louisiana State
(1) Kentucky

(1) South Alabama
UC Santa Barbara

Loyola Marymount 6-1
Princeton 6-1
Colorado 6-1
Utah 6-1
Northwestern 4-3
Harvard 5-2
Fresno State 4-3
Stanford 2-5
usc 2-5

7-0
7-0
7-0

(2) San Francisco
(2) Saint Mary’s
(2) San Diego
UCLA 4-3
(3) Arizona State H W 4-2
(3) UC Santa BarbaraH L 1-4
(1) ITA National Indoor Champi-
onships (Louisville, Ky.)

(2) WCC Championships
(Malibu, Calif.)

(3) NCAA Regionals (Malibu,
Calif.)
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1998

Record: 27-6

Coach: Peter Smith

Loyola Marymount H W 7-0
Saint Mary's H W 7-0
San Diego State H W 6-1
Brigham Young H W 7-0
Southern Methodist H W 5-2
Cal Poly HW 7-0
Boise State HW 6-1
UC Santa Barbara H W 4-3
Louisville AW 5-2
(1) Mississippi N W 4-2
(1) Minois N L 14
(1) Texas N L 24
Santa Clara HW 6-1
Texas Christian AW 6-1
Texas A&M AL 14
Texas AL 34
William & Mary H W 7-0
Purdue HW 5-2
Pennsylvania H W 6-1
Princeton HW 7-0
Utah HW 7-0
usC AL 34
Fresno State HW 6-1
South Alabama AW 4-3
UNLV H W 6-1
UC Irvine H W 6-1
(2) San Francisco H W 7-0
(2) Loyola MarymountH W 7-0
(2) San Diego H W 7-0
(3) UNLV AW 4-3
(3) New Mexico N W 4-1
(4)usc N W 4-1
(4) Georgia AL 24

(1) ITA National Indoor Champi-
onships (Louisville, Ky.)

(2) WCC Championships
(Malibu, Calif.)

(3) NCAA Regionals (Las
Vegas, Nev.)

(4) NCAA Championships
(Athens, Ga.)

1999

Record: 23-8

Coach: Peter Smith

Baylor HL 34
UNLV H W 6-1
Tulane HW 4-3
Cal Poly HW 5-2
Saint Mary’s H W 7-0
New Mexico HW 4-3
South Alabama HW 6-1
(1) South Carolina N L 3-4
(1) Oklahoma N W 7-0
(1) Tennessee N W 5-2
Virginia H W 4-3
Santa Clara HW 7-0
Tulsa H W 5-2
Utah HW 6-1
Texas HL 34
Miami HW 5-2
Tennessee HL 34
Minnesota H W 5-2
usC HL 34
UC Santa Barbara A W 6-1
Harvard HL 34
Texas A&M HW 5-2
Loyola Marymount H W 7-0
Fresno State H W 4-3
Stanford AL 34
California AW 6-1
(2) San Francisco N W 7-0
(2) Portland N W 7-0
(2) San Diego AW 6-1
(3) New Mexico N W 4-0
(3) Arizona State AL 04

(1) ITA National Indoor Champi-
onships (Seattle, Wash.)

(2) WCC Championships (San
Diego, Calif.)

(3) NCAA 1st/2nd Rounds
(Tempe, Ariz.)

2000

Record: 24-3

Coach: Peter Smith

Hawaii AW 7-0
Loyola Marymount H W 6-2
UNLV H W 8-0
Cal Poly HW 7-1
Saint Mary’s H W 8-0
UCLA A W 5-2
Oregon H W 4-3
San Diego State H W 5-2
Santa Clara HW 7-0
UC Irvine HW 7-0
Utah HW 7-0
Texas Christian H W 4-3
Duke H W 5-2
Purdue HW 7-0
Clemson HW 6-1
Princeton N W 6-1
usc AW 4-3
UCSB N W 5-2
Texas A&M AL 34
Texas AW 4-3
(1) San Francisco N W 7-0
(1) Portland N W 7-0
(1) Santa Clara AW 6-1
Stanford A L 07
California A W 5-2
(2) Tulsa H W 4-0

(2) San Diego State  H L 2-4
(1) WCC Championships
(Santa Clara, Calif.)

(2) NCAA 1st/2nd Rounds

(Malibu, Calif.)

2001

Record: 19-8

Coach: Peter Smith

UNLV HW 6-1
Cal Poly HW 7-0
Saint Mary’s H W 5-2
Brigham Young H W 5-2
UC Santa Barbara H W 7-0
Washington AL 14
Arizona State N W 4-3
(1) Duke N L 14
(1) Georgia N L 14
(1) Princeton N W 4-0
Texas H W 4-3
Utah HW 7-0
lllinois H W 4-3
UCLA AL 16
Princeton N W 5-2
Fresno State H W 4-3
Baylor AW 4-3
Texas Christian AL 16
UC Irvine HW 6-1
California AL 34
Stanford AL 25
(2) San Francisco HW 6-1
(2) Portland HW 4-1
(2) San Diego HW 4-2
(3) Western Michigan N W 4-0
(3) Indiana State AW 4-1
(4) Stanford N L 14

(1) ITA National Indoor Champi-
onships (Seattle, Wash.)

(2) WCC Championships
(Malibu, Calif.)

(3) NCAA 1st/2nd Rounds
(Terre Haute, Ind.)

(4) NCAA Championships
(Athens, Ga.)

2002

Record: 25-6

Coach: Peter Smith

Cal Poly HW 7-0
Saint Mary’s HW 7-0
Georgia Tech H W 6-1
Purdue N W 5-2
lllinois AL 25
(1) Notre Dame N L 34
(1) Brown N W 4-2
(1) Indiana State N W 4-1
California H W 4-2
San Diego State H W 6-1
Santa Clara H W 6-1
UCLA AL 25
Baylor HW 5-2
Duke HL 34
Clemson H W 7-0
Minnesota HW 7-0
(2) Arizona State H W 4-0
(2) Texas Christan  H W 4-0
Texas AW 4-3
Texas A&M AW 4-3
Fresno State HW 7-0
UNLV H W 6-1
California AL 1-6
Stanford AW 5-2
(3) Gonzaga N W 7-0
(3) Loyola MarymountN W 6-1
(3) San Diego N W 5-0
(4) Richmond H W 4-0
(4) Minnesota H W 4-0
(5) Mississippi N W 4-3
(5) Georgia N L 1-4

(1) ITA National Indoor Champi-
onships (Louisville, Ky.)

(2) Pepperdine Invitational
(Malibu, Calif.)

(3) WCC Championships
(Moraga, Calif.)

(4) NCAA 1st/2nd Rounds
(Malibu, Calif.)

(5) NCAA Championships (Col-
lege Station, Texas)

2003
Record: 17-11
Coach: Adam Steinberg

Cal Poly HW 52
Saint Mary's H W 5-2
California HL 25
UNLV HW 7-0
Pacific H W 5-2
usC HW 5-2
(1) Arizona State N W 6-1
(1) Washington N L 14
San Diego State HL 34
Hawaii H W 6-1
Loyola Marymount  H W 7-0
Baylor AL 14
San Diego HL 34
Texas A&M HL 34
Tulane HL 34
usC AL 34
Duke AW 4-3
Georgia AW 5-2
Santa Clara HW 7-0
lllinois H L 07
(2) Gonzaga N W 5-2
(2) San Francisco N W 5-0
(2) San Diego AW 4-1
Stanford A L 0-7
Fresno State AW 5-2
UC Irvine H W 6-1

(3) Mississippi State N W 4-1
3) Vanderbilt AL 24
(1) TCU Shootout (Fort Worth,
Texas

(2) WCC Championships (San
Diego, Calif.)

(3) NCAA 1st/2nd Rounds
(Nashville, Tenn.)

2004
Record: 19-9

Coach: Adam Steinberg

UC Santa Barbara H W 6-1
UC Irvine H W 5-2
Northwestern AL 34
lllinois A L 07
Denver H W 7-0
Saint Mary’s HW 7-0
San Diego State H W 5-2
California AW 4-3
San Diego H W 5-2
usc AL 25
Baylor H L 1-6
(1) Arizona State AW 4-1
(1) Texas Christan N L 0-4
Michigan State HW 7-0
Cal Poly HW 7-0
Princeton H W 7-0
usc H L 34
Dartmouth HW 6-1
Tulane AL 25
Harvard H W 4-3
South Florida HW 7-0
Fresno State H W 5-2
Stanford AL 25
(2) Gonzaga N W 5-0
(2) Loyola MarymountN W 4-0
(2) San Diego N W 4-1
(3) Fresno State N W 4-0
(3) UCLA AL 04

(1) Arizona State Invitational
(Tempe, Ariz.)

(2) WCC Championships
(Santa Clara, Calif.)

(3) NCAA 1st/2nd Rounds (Los
Angeles, Calif.)

2005

Record: 24-3

Coach: Adam Steinberg

Saint Mary’s HW 6-1
uUsc AL 34
Cal Poly HW 7-0
Santa Clara H W 7-0
UC Irvine H W 5-2
Washington AW 4-3
Loyola Marymount A W 5-2
Baylor AL 34
SMU AW 6-1
William & Mary HW 6-1
Texas Christian N W 6-0
California AW 5-2
Miami H W 4-0
Northwestern HW 6-1
lllinois H W 5-2
Texas A&M H W 6-1
Brown H W 6-1
Harvard HW 7-0
Fresno State H W 6-1
Stanford AW 4-3
(1) Gonzaga H W 4-0
(1) Santa Clara H W 4-0
(1) San Diego HW 4-2
(2) UC Irvine H W 4-0
(2) Stanford HW 4-2
(3) Duke N W 4-3
(3) Baylor N L 0-4
(1) WCC Championships
(Malibu, Calif.)

(2) NCAA 1st/2nd Rounds
(Malibu, Calif.)

(3) NCAA Championships (Col-
lege Station, Texas)
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YEARLY MATCH RESULTS

2006

Record: 36-2

Coach: Adam Steinberg
Virginia H W 4-3
Saint Mary’s H W 7-0
San Francisco H W 7-0
UC Irvine H W 6-1
Boise State H W 6-1
BYU H W 6-0
Cal Poly HW 6-1
Wisconsin HW 6-1
Loyola Marymount H W 7-0
UCLA AW 4-3
(1) Florida State N W 4-0
(1) Mississippi N W 4-2
(1) Duke N W 4-1
(1) Georgia N L 04
Michigan H W 6-1
Wake Forest H W 6-1
Baylor HW 4-3
Pacific HW 6-1
Princeton H W 6-1
Washington HW 7-0
Texas Christian A W 4-0
California N W 5-2
Harvard HW 4-3
Santa Clara H W 6-1
Hawaii H W 6-0
San Diego State AW 5-2
Fresno State H W 7-0
Texas AL 25
Texas A&M AW 4-3
(2) Gonzaga N W 5-0
(2) San Francisco N W 4-1
(2) San Diego N W 4-1
(3) Montana State H W 4-0
(3) TCU H W 4-0
(4) Florida N W 4-1
(4) UCLA N W 4-1
(4) Texas N W 4-1
(4) Georgia N W 4-2

(1) ITA National Indoor Champi-
onships (Seattle, Wash.)

(2) WCC Championships
(Moraga, Calif.)

(3) NCAA 1st/2nd Rounds
(Malibu, Calif.)

(4) NCAA Championships (Palo
Alto, Calif.)

2007
Record: 23-8
Coach: Adam Steinberg

(2) San Diego A W 4-0
(3) Penn State N W 4-1
(3)UsC AL 04

(1) ITA National Indoor Champi-
onships (Chicago, Il.)

(2) WCC Championships (San
Diego, Calif.)

(3) NCAA 1st/2nd Rounds (Los
Angeles, Calif.)

2008
Record: 20-7

Coach: Adam Steinberg

®

UCLA AL 25
Michigan AL 34
Ohio State AL 25
Cal Poly H W 5-2
Alabama HL 34
Florida State AL 34
Florida AW 4-3
UC Irvine HW 7-0
Washington AL 34
Boise State AW 4-3
Baylor H W 4-3
Texas A&M H W 5-2
lllinois H W 4-3
Princeton HW 7-0
Texas Christian HW 7-0
California H W 4-3
Harvard H W 5-2
Loyola Marymount H W 6-0
Fresno State H W 5-2
UC Santa Barbara H W 6-1
Saint Mary’s HW 6-1
(1) Santa Clara A W 4-0
(1) San Francisco N W 4-0
(1) Saint Mary’s N W 4-0
(2) Hawaii H W 4-0
(2) Stanford HW 4-2
(3) Georgia N L 1-4

(1) WCC Championships

(Santa Clara, Calif.)

(2) NCAA 1st/2nd Rounds
(Malibu, Calif.)

(3) NCAA Championships
(Tulsa, Okla.)

2009
Record: 20-10

Coach: Adam Steinberg

Notre Dame AW 4-3
lllinois AL 16
UC Irvine HW 6-1
Cal Poly HW 7-0
Boise State H L 1-6
Denver H W 6-1
Alabama H W 4-3
San Diego H W 5-2
(1) Ohio State N L 24
(1) Baylor N L 34
(1) Tulsa N W 4-0
Stanford AL 16
Michigan H W 5-2
Washington HW 7-0
UNLV AW 6-1
Fresno State N W 6-1
William & Mary H W 5-2
Florida State HL 34
Ohio State H L 1-6
Rice AW 4-3
Baylor AL 14
San Diego State H W 4-3
California AW 4-3
Saint Mary’s H W 5-2
UCLA H L 25
(2) Santa Clara N W 4-0
(2) San Francisco N W 4-0
(2) San Diego AW 4-1
(3) California N W 4-1
(3) Stanford AL 14

(1) ITA National Indoor Champi-
onships (Chicago, Il.)

(2) WCC Championships (San
Diego, Calif.)

(3) NCAA 1st/2nd Rounds
(Palo Alto, Calif.)

2010
Record: 17-11

Coach: Adam Steinberg

®

Cal Poly HW 6-1
(1) South Florida N W 4-0
(1) UCLA AL 04
Ohio State AL 16
Michigan AW 5-2
usc H L 1-6
Fresno State H W 5-2
Alabama AL 24
Florida State AL 34
Rice HW 6-1
Duke HW 6-1
Baylor H L 25
Minnesota HL 34
Texas A&M AL 16
Texas AL 34
lllinois H W 4-3
Boise State H W 4-3
Loyola Marymount H W 7-0
San Diego State HW 7-0
UCLA AL 34
Denver H W 6-1
UC Santa Barbara H W 6-1
Saint Mary’s HW 7-0
(2) Gonzaga N W 4-0
(2) San Francisco N W 4-0
(2) Santa Clara N W 4-1
(3) Hawaii N W 4-0
(3) Stanford AL 04

(1) ITA Regional Qualifying
(Los Angeles, Calif.)

(2) WCC Championships (San
Diego, Calif.)

(3) NCAA 1st/2nd Rounds
(Palo Alto, Calif.)

lllinois AL 34
Northwestern AW 7-0
Loyola Marymount H W 7-0
Saint Mary’s H W 6-1
Santa Clara H W 6-1
San Diego State H W 5-2
UNLV HW 5-2
(1) Notre Dame N W 4-2
(1) Georgia N L 04
(1) Mississippi N L 24
Virginia AL 16
Wake Forest AL 25
UCLA AL 1-6
UC Santa Barbara H W 6-1
Florida State H W 4-3
Yale H W 6-1
Texas HW 5-2
Hawaii AW 7-0
California N W 4-1
Louisville H W 6-1
Baylor AL 34
Cal Poly HW 6-1
San Diego H W 6-1
Stanford AW 4-3
Denver HW 5-2
Fresno State H W 7-0
(2) Gonzaga N W 4-0
(2) Saint Mary’s N W 4-0
2071

O-11 PEPPERDINE MEN’S TENNIS RECORDS BOOK = 17




RALPHS-STRAUS TENNIS CENTER

The Pepperdine men’s and women'’s tennis
teams play all of their home dual matches at the
picturesque Ralphs-Straus Tennis Center.

The nine-court, fully lighted facility served as
the host site for the 1995 and 2000 NCAA Division |
Women'’s Tennis Championships.

The Ralphs-Straus Tennis Center has also
hosted the 1996 women’s NCAA West Regional
Championships, the 1997 men’s NCAA Region VIl
Championships, men’s NCAA First/Second Rounds
action five times (2000, 2002, 2005, 2006, 2008) and
women’s NCAA First/Second Round play three times
(1999, 2000, 2006).

In addition to resurfaced courts and improved
lighting, the refurbished complex includes seating for
nearly 2,000 people. The beautifully

(YEAR-BY YEAR )

landscaped facility offers many

excellent vantage points for fans, HOME RECORDS
and a large patio overlooks Raleigh

Runnels Memorial Pool and has Tear WL Pl
a breathtaking view of the Pacific 978 8 5 615
Ocean. During the summer of 1998, 1979 13 2 .867
tge 820-se:t Harilzlz Igternﬁti?‘nallr 1980 16 2  .889

randstand was added to the facility.

The Ralphs-Straus Tennis 1981 15 1 938
Center is enhanced by a large lounge 1982 14 0 1.000
that includes food service facilities. 1983 10 1 .909
The building also houses team 1984 18 2  .900
meetlng and locker room famyhnes 1935 50 2 909
plus office space for the men’s and
women’s tennis coaching staffs. 1986 11 2 846

The Pepperdine men’s tennis 1987 13 2  .867
program has been victorious in nearly 1988 15 1  .938
90 percent of its home matches since
the facility was built (461-59, .887), 1989~ 106 625
including a school-record 58-match 1990 14 2 875
win streak that began in 2004 and 1991 14 0 1.000
flnally ended in 2008. 1992 10 1 1909

1993 12 2 .857
1994 15 0 1.000
1995 16 0 1.000
1996 13 2  .867
1997 18 3 .857
1998 20 0 1.000
1999 s 5 .750
2000 14 1  .933
2001 13 0 1.000
2002 15 1 .938
2003 9 6 .600
2004 12 2 .857
2005 17 0 1.000
2006 21 0 1.000
2007 14 0 1.000
2008 15 1 .938
2009 10 4 714
2010 11 3 .786
Totals 461 59 .887
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